Colorado Public Administrators, by Judicial District – As of May 30, 2018
	Judicial District
	Public Administrator
	Deputy Public Administrators

	1


	Virginia Frazer-Abel
Frazer-Abel Law, LLC
333 South Allison Pkwy, Suite 205
Lakewood, CO 80226
PH 720-638-1465
Fax 720-639-1459
Email: virginia@vfalegal.com 


	Ronald W. Servis

6595 W. 14th Ave. 

Lakewood, CO 80214

(303) 237-5020
RonServis@aol.com 

Michael Beutz

8441 W. Bowles Ave., Suite 230

Littleton, CO  80123

(303) 972-0606

MikeBeutz@aol.com 

	2
	Melissa R. Schwartz

3773 Cherry Creek N. Dr., Suite 775
Denver, CO 80209
(303)534-5100
mschwartz@steenrodlaw.com 
	Marcie R. McMinimee

3773 Cherry Creek N. Dr., 

Suite 775

Denver, CO 80209

(303)534-5100
mmcminimee@steenrodlaw.com 

	3
	None at this time
	

	4
	Catherine Anne Seal

P.O. Box 6

Colorado Springs, CO 80901

(719) 447-9760
cas@kirtlandseal.com 
	Michael A. Kirtland
P.O. Box 6

Colorado Springs, CO 80901

 (719)447-9760

mak@kirtlandseal.com 

	5
	None at this time
	

	6
	None at this time
	

	7
	(Officially is PA in 21st, but used in 7th)

Charles F. Reams

222 N 7th Street
Grand Junction, CO  81501
(970) 242-7847

cfreams@reamslaw.com  

	Zachary T. Reams

222 N 7th Street
Grand Junction, CO  81501
(970) 242-7847

ztreams@reamslaw.com 

	8
	William G. Kaufman

200 E 7th Street, Suite 318

Loveland CO  80537

(970) 667-8888

bill@kaufmanfindley.com 
	Joseph Findley

200 E 7th Street, Suite 318

Loveland CO  80537

(970) 667-8888
Joe@kaufmanfindley.com 

	9
	Daniel LeMoine

120 W. Third Street

Rifle, CO 81650

(970) 625-1887
dlemoine@riflelaw.com 
	Melody D. Massih
214 Eight Street, #210

Glenwood Springs, Co. 81601

(970)928-9100

melody@ommpc.com 



	10
	None at this time
	

	11
	Jenna L. Mazzucca, Esq., PC
1604 H Street
Suite 600
Salida, CO 81201
(719) 207-4279

jenna@mazzuccalaw.com 
	

	12
	None at this time
	

	13
	None at this time
	

	14
	None at this time
	

	15
	None at this time
	

	16
	None at this time
	

	17
	Katrina Jones

12303 Airport Way, Ste. 200

Broomfield, CO 80021

(303) 327-1442

katrina@ksjelderlaw.com 


	Casey L. Williams

195 Telluride St., Suite 5

Brighton, CO  80601

(303) 500-7706

casey@tolisonwilliamslaw.com 

Nancy S. Germany

685 Briggs St.

Erie, CO  80516

(303) 454-3711

susie@coelderlaw.net 
Charles E. Longtine 
9035 Wadsworth Parkway, Suite 3500
Westminster, CO 80021 
Phone: (303) 429-0419
Chuck@LongtineLaw.com 

	18
	Marco Chayet

650 S. Cherry St., Suite 710

Denver, CO  80246

(303) 355-8500

Marco@coloradoelderlaw.com 
	Cyndi Leyden

1777 S. Harrison St., Ste.1250

Denver, CO  80210

(303) 770-5865

CLLyden@rumlerlaw.com 

Jennifer Oviatt

650 S. Cherry St., Suite 710

Denver, CO  80246

(303) 355-8500

jennifer@coloradoelderlaw.com 

	19
	Patrick M. Groom

822 7th St., Ste 760

Greeley CO  80631

(970) 352-3161

pgroom@wobjlaw.com 
	Kent Naughton
822 7th St., Ste 760

Greeley CO 80631

970-313-4779

Knaughton@wobjlaw.com 

	20
	Charles L. Sisk

#2729 4860 Riverbend Rd. 

P.O. Box 1785 Boulder, CO 80301 

(303) 443-7900

csisk@hurth.com 
	Stephanie L. Brennan

#2729 4860 Riverbend Rd. 

P.O. Box 1785 

Boulder, CO 80301 

(303) 443-7900

sbrennan@hurth.com 



	21
	Charles F. Reams

222 N 7th Street
Grand Junction, CO  81501
(970) 242-7847

cfreams@reamslaw.com  
	Zachary T. Reams

222 N 7th Street
Grand Junction, CO  81501
(970) 242-7847

ztreams@reamslaw.com 

	22
	None at this time
	


